
  
  

   

  
  

CIRCULAR  

2018/2019 CHRISTMAS 

& NEW YEAR  
  
Flinders Adelaide Container Terminal  
Berth 6, Coghlan Road  
OUTER HARBOR SA 5018  
_________________________________  
P.O. Box 207  
PORT ADELAIDE BC 5015 

www.flindersadelaidecontainerterminal.com.au  
____________________________  

We wish to advise that the Terminal working arrangements for the Christmas and New Year holiday period 

will be as follows:  
  

      

      

Monday  24th December 2018  Ship Operations will cease at 1400 hrs  

Tuesday      25th December 2018  Christmas Day - Closed Day  

Wednesday  26th December 2018  Ship Operations recommence 0600hrs  

    Proclamation Day Holiday  

Thursday  27th December 2018  Normal Operations recommence 2200hrs 26th  

Friday  28th December 2018 Normal Operations  

Saturday  29th December 2018  Normal Operations  

Sunday  30th December 2018  Normal Operations  

Monday  31st December 2018  Ship Operations will cease at 1400 hrs  

Tuesday    1st January 2019  New Year’s Day   

    Ship Operations recommence 0600hrs  

Wednesday    2rd January 2019  Normal Operations  

  

Labour requirements:  
  

• For Tuesday 25th till Wednesday 26th December 2018 (which includes 1st Shift Thursday 27th i.e. 

2200hrs start Wednesday night) to be confirmed by 1100 hrs Monday 24th December 2018.  

• For Tuesday 1st January 2019 (which includes 1st Shift Wednesday 2rd i.e. 2200hrs start Tuesday 

night) to be confirmed by 1100 hrs Monday 31st December 2018.  

  

Kind regards,  

Jai Alexander  
Business Administration Manager  
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